resulting from the transaction and expenses related to the transaction.  The pro forma balance sheet data is based on the assumption that an
aggregate of 223,392 shares will result in fractional shares and will be purchased for approximately $3,407,000, with $165,000 in costs
incurred.  We have assumed that all of the cash required to purchase the shares and the expenses of the transaction was paid from a dividend
paid to us by the Bank and through the funds borrowed pursuant to the credit facility currently being negotiated with U.S. Bank.

The following summary unaudited consolidated balance sheet data at September 30, 2004, gives effect to the transaction as if it had occurred on
January 1, 2004.  The pro forma information set forth below is not necessarily indicative of what our actual financial position would have been
had the transaction been consummated as of the above referenced dates or of the financial position that may be reported by us in the future.

58

Edgar Filing: BLACKHAWK BANCORP INC - Form DEF 14A

Selected Historical and Pro Forma Financial Data 188

BLACKHAWK BANCORP, INC.
SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(Dollars in thousands, except share data)

December 31,
2002

December 31,
2003

Nine Months
Ended

September
30, 2004 Change Pro Forma

Cash, investments and cash equivalents $ 141,063 $ 161,924 $ 168,293 $ (2,500) $ 165,793
Loans 186,300 230,142 233,049 233,049
Other assets 25,014 33,336 32,579 32,579
Total assets $ 352,377 $ 425,402 $ 433,921 $ (2,500) $ 431,421

Deposits $ 263,085 $ 323,639 $ 305,969 $ �$ 305,969
Other borrowings 52,354 65,399 89,364 1,072 90,436
Subordinated debentures 7,217 7,217 7,217 � 7,217
Other liabilities 4,140 3,384 4,565 4,565
Total liabilities $ 326,796 $ 399,639 $ 407,115 $ 1,072 $ 408,187

Common Stock $ 25 $ 25 $ 25 $ �$ 25
Surplus 8,698 8,818 8,863 � 8,863
Retained earnings 15,788 16,092 16,732 (3,571) 13,161
Accumulated other comprehensive
income (loss) 1,287 828 1,185 1,185
Total Stockholders Equity $ 25,798 $ 25,763 $ 26,806 $ (3,571) $ 23,235

Interest Income $ 19,188 $ 17,830 $ 14,632 (94) 14,537.62
Interest Expense (8,383) (7,537) (5,448) (44) (5,492)
Provision for loan losses (1,004) (650) (311)
Net interest income $ 9,801 $ 9,643 $ 8,873 $ (138) 9,045

Net income from continuing operations $ 1,236 $ 1,211 $ 1,323 (85) 1,238

Basic earnings per share $ 0.50 $ 0.48 $ 0.52 0.54
Diluted earnings per share $ 0.50 $ 0.48 $ 0.52 0.54

Book value per share $ 10.60 $ 10.08

59

Edgar Filing: BLACKHAWK BANCORP INC - Form DEF 14A

Selected Historical and Pro Forma Financial Data 189

MARKET PRICE OF BLACKHAWK BANCORP, INC.
COMMON STOCK AND DIVIDEND INFORMATION

Edgar Filing: BLACKHAWK BANCORP INC - Form DEF 14A

MARKET PRICE OF BLACKHAWK BANCORP, INC. COMMON STOCK AND DIVIDEND INFORMATION190

Comparative Market Price Data

Edgar Filing: BLACKHAWK BANCORP INC - Form DEF 14A

Comparative Market Price Data 191

Closing Price Per Share Dividend